
CURTISS P-40 WARHAWK PRODUCTION LIST

C/n Serial Number Type Qty Completion Dates Fuselage Remarks

13033 / 13166 39-156 / 39-289 P-40-CU   134 Apr40–Sep40 Short
13167 / 13232 40-292 / 40-357 P-40-CU     66 Sep40–Oct40 Short
13233 40-358 P-40E-CU       1 Aug41 Short
13234 / 13256 40-359 / 40-381 P-40D-CU     23 May41–Jun41 Short
13257 / 13556 40-382 / 40-681 P-40E-CU   300 Jun41–Oct41 Short

13557 / 14090 not assigned  (534)

14091 / 14130 (RAF) AH841 / AH880 Tomahawk Mk. I     40 - Short
14131 / 14220 (RAF) AH881 / AH970 Tomahawk Mk. IIA     90 - Short

14221 / 14445 -  (225)

14446 / 14545 (RAF) AH741 / AH840 Tomahawk Mk. I   100 - Short

14546 / 14581 -    (36)

14582 / 14601 (RAF) AH971 / AH990 Tomahawk Mk. IIA     20 - Short
14602 / 14610 (RAF) AH991 / AH999 Tomahawk Mk. IIB       9 - Short Traditionally 14658 / 14666.
14611 / 14951 (RAF) AK100 / AK440 Tomahawk Mk. IIB   341 - Short
14952 / 14971 (RAF) AK571 / AK590 Kittyhawk Mk. I     20 - Short
14972 / 15251 (RAF) AK591 / AK870 Kittyhawk Mk. I   280 - Short

15252 / 15311 -    (60)

15312 / 15341 (RAF) AK441 / AK470 Tomahawk Mk. IIB     30 - Short
15342 / 15421 (RAF) AK871 / AK950 Kittyhawk Mk. I     80 - Short c/n: 15421 possibly canx.

15422 -      (1)

15423 / 15522 (RAF) AK471 / AK570 Tomahawk Mk. IIB   100 - Short

15523 / 15525 -      (3)



15526 / 15575 42-10430 / 42-10479 P-40L-1-CU     50 Jan43 Long
15576 / 15795 42-10480 / 42-10699 P-40L-5-CU   220 Jan43–Mar43 Long
15796 / 15822 42-10700 / 42-10726 P-40L-10-CU     27 Mar43 Long
15823 / 15972 (RAF) AM370 / AM519 Tomahawk Mk. IIB   150 - Short
15973 / 16072 41-5205 / 41-5304 P-40B-CU   100 Feb41–May41 Short
16073 / 16103 41-13297 / 41-13327 P-40B-CU     31 Mar41 Short
16104 / 16296 41-13328 / 41-13520 P-40C-CU   193 Apr41–May41 Short
16297 / 16736 41-5305 / 41-5744 P-40E-CU   440 Oct41–Jan42 Short
16737 / 16815 41-13521 / 41-13599 P-40E-CU     79 Jan42 Short
16816 / 16912 41-13600 / 41-13696 P-40F-CU     97 Jan42–Mar42 Short
16913 / 17515 41-13697 / 41-14299 P-40F-1-CU   603 Mar42–Aug42 Short
17516 / 17638 41-14300 / 41-14422 P-40F-5-CU   123 Aug42–Sep42 Long
17639 / 17815 41-14423 / 41-14599 P-40F-10-CU   177 Sep42–Nov42 Long

17816 -      (1)
Alternate sequence:

17817 / 18116 (RAF) AN218 / AN517 Tomahawk Mk. IIB   300 - Short 17816 / 18115
18117 / 18237 42-10727 / 42-10847 P-40L-10-CU   121 Mar43 Long 18116 / 18236
18238 / 18349 42-10848 / 42-10959 P-40L-15-CU   112 Mar43 Long 18237 / 18348
18350 / 18519 42-10960 / 42-11129 P-40L-20-CU   170 Mar43–Apr43 Long 18349 / 18518
18520 / 18694 42-45722 / 42-45896 P-40K-1-CU   175 May42–Jul42 Short 18519 / 18693
18695 / 18743 (RAF) AK951 / AK999 Kittyhawk Mk. I     49 - Short 18694 / 18743 (AK950 / AK999)
18744 / 18874 (RAF) AL100 / AL230 Kittyhawk Mk. I   131 - Short
18875 / 18974 42-45897 / 42-45996 P-40K-1-CU   100 Jul42 Short
18975 / 19394 41-24776 / 41-25195 P-40E-1-CU   420 Dec41–Feb42 Short Kittyhawk Mk. IA.
19395 / 19594 41-19733 / 41-19932 P-40F-15-CU   200 Nov42–Dec42 Long
19595 / 19706 41-19933 / 41-20044 P-40F-20-CU   112 Dec42–Jan43 Long
19707 / 20786 41-35874 / 41-36953 P-40E-1-CU 1080 Feb42–Jun42 Short Kittyhawk Mk. IA.

20787, 20788 -      (2)

20789 / 21113 42-45997 / 42-46321 P-40K-1-CU   325 Jul42–Aug42 Short
21114 / 21313 42-9730 / 42-9929 P-40K-5-CU   200 Aug42–Sep42 Short
21314 / 21648 42-9930 / 42-10264 P-40K-10-CU   335 Sep42–Nov42 Long
21649 / 21813 42-10265 / 42-10429 P-40K-15-CU   165 Nov42 Long

21814 / 27090 -             (5277)



27091 / 27150 43-5403 / 43-5462 P-40M-1-CU     60 Nov42–Dec42 Long
27151 / 27410 43-5463 / 43-5722 P-40M-5-CU   260 Dec42–Jan43 Long
27411 / 27690 43-5723 / 43-6002 P-40M-10-CU   280 Jan43–Feb43 Long

27691 / 28190 -  (500)

28191 / 28590 42-104429 / 42-104828 P-40N-1-CU   400 Mar43–May43 Long
28591 / 29690 42-104829 / 42-105928 P-40N-5-CU 1100 May43–Aug43 Long
29691 / 29790 42-105929 / 42-106028 P-40N-10-CU   100 Aug43 Long
29791 / 30167 42-106029 / 42-106405 P-40N-15-CU   377 Aug43–Sep43 Long
30168 / 30190 42-106406 / 42-106428 P-40N-20-CU     23 Sep43 Long

30191 / 30690 -  (500)

30691 / 32190 43-22752 / 43-24251 P-40N-20-CU 1500 Sep43–Jan44 Long
32191 / 32690 43-24252 / 43-24751 P-40N-25-CU   500 Jan44–Mar44 Long

32691 / 32740 -    (50)

32741 / 33240 44-7001 / 44-7500 P-40N-30-CU   500 Mar44–Jun44 Long
33241 / 33740 44-7501 / 44-8000 P-40N-35-CU   500 Jun44–Sep44 Long
33741 / 33960 44-47749 / 44-47968 P-40N-40-CU   220 Sep44–Nov44 Long

33961 / 34740 44-47969 / 44-48748 P-40N-40-CU  (780) Cancelled Not sure about c/n allocation.
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